FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-25-2001



101787084

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the a	ttached original docume	nt(s) or copylies?
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New	07/11/01	Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
Resubmit Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) It ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correctio	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
	e Document	(For U	U.S. Government see ONLY by U.S. Governme <u>nt Age</u>	encies)
Reel#	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties a	ittached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Andrew J. MASSARA			07/10/2001
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>			- Francisco Base
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Brandon R. VOGT		1 -X \$\frac{1}{2}	07/10/2001
Name (line 2)	0	5/301	30t	
Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	American Components, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Tennessee			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 795			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Dandridge City	Tennessee State/Country	37725 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 16/2001 MFANAEIA 00000023 60304504				
C:581	40.00 OP	ne approximately 30 minutes o	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	a time for reviewing the document and
	ig for this collection of information is estimated to average			

parienting the data regards to complete the Cover Sinest. Sent comments regarding this busines to the Control and regarding the Cover Sinest. Sent comments regarding this busines to the Control and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0272

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (86	
Name Raymond E. Stephens		
Address (line 1) Pitts & Brittian, P.C.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 51295		
Address (line 3) Knoxville, TN 37950-129	95	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	#
Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new P signed by the first named executing inventor.	mber(s) Mark if addition with the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Numbers for the P	umber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved. #	1
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)- \$ closed Deposit Account	16-1910 Ves No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Raymond E. Stephens

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

American Components, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Jefferson County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Integrated Lumbar Support and Trim Attachment System

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date

Inventor

Brandon R. VOGT

1417 Linden

Dearborn, MI 48124

Wayne County County, MI

IN THE COUNTY OF CALLY ON)	
STATE OF	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Braudon R. VOGT personally known by me, who and there was duly swom by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed delivered by Braudon R. VOGT on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within	and
Jurisdigation LIBA M. GRODER Notice Public Manager County M.	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: Acting in Colleged County, M	

TOTAL P.06

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

American Components, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Jefferson County, TN (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Integrated Lumbar Support and Trim Attachment System

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

7/10/01	- knd fmem
Date	Inventor Andrew J. MASSARA
	1683 Cole Street
	Birmingham, MI 48009
	Oakland County County, MI

IN THE COUNTY OF OAK LAND	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)SS.:	
	MASSARA , personally known by me, who then the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and g at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my
juriscilation	USA M. GRODER
NOTARY FUBLIC My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Militarno County, Mi My Commission Expires Apr. 17, 2002
	Acting in California County, Mr.